(iv)  On or before the date that is no less than ten (10) days before the scheduled 
Closing Date, BUYER shall provide the SELLER with draft equity investment 
agreements and draft financing or lending agreements which when coupled total 
an amount of no less than Two Hundred Twenty Four Million Dollars 
($224,000,000.00) available to BUYER for the development and construction of 

the Project.  No less than five (5) days prior to the scheduled Closing Date, the 
BUYER shall secure and provide copies to SELLER of evidence that BUYER has 
in escrow, in forms that are materially and substantially similar to the drafts

[...]

previously approved by the SELLER or that include any revisions requested by the 
SELLER, (a) financial commitment agreements which, when coupled with the 
firm equity commitments or signed equity investment agreements obtained by 
BUYER, total an amount not less than Two Hundred Twenty Four Million Dollars 
($224,000,000.00), and/or (b) signed financing agreements, which when coupled 
with the firm equity commitments or signed equity investment agreements 
obtained by BUYER, total an amount not less than Two Hundred and Twenty Four 
Million Dollars ($224,000,000.00) which funds shall be used to develop and build 
the Project on the Property in accordance with the Declarations of Restrictions 
attached hereto as Exhibit “C” (the “Declaration”). The foregoing requirements 
set forth herein are referred to as the “Financing Condition.”   Lender and equity